Filed: <u>June 29, 2016</u>

Filed on behalf of

Patent Owner Transpacific IP I Ltd.

By: Brenton R. Babcock

Ted M. Cannon Scott Raevsky Bridget A. Smith

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

2040 Main Street, Fourteenth Floor

Irvine, CA 92614

Tel.: (949) 760-0404 Fax: (949) 760-9502

Email: BoxPGL32@knobbe.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GREAT WEST CASUALTY COMPANY, BITCO GENERAL INSURANCE CORPORATION, and BITCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, Petitioners,

V.

TRANSPACIFIC IP I LTD
Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2015-01912 U.S. Patent 8,929,555

PATENT OWNER'S RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW



IPR2015-01912

Great West Casualty v. Transpacific

As its Patent Owner Response, Patent Owner hereby informs the Board that it has statutorily disclaimed all challenged claims, as shown by the disclaimer filed as Exhibit 2001. Since all challenged claims have been disclaimed, this IPR is moot and may be terminated. *See* 37 C.F.R. § 42.72 ("The Board may terminate a trial without rendering a final written decision, where appropriate.").

Respectfully submitted,

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Dated: June 29, 2016 By: <u>/Scott Raevsky/</u>

Brenton R. Babcock, Reg. No. 39,592 Ted M. Cannon, Reg. No. 55,036 Scott Raevsky, Reg. No. 54,384 Bridget A. Smith, Reg. No. 63,574 Attorneys for Patent Owner Transpacific IP I Ltd.



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.24(d), the undersigned certifies that the foregoing Patent Owner's Preliminary Response, exclusive of the parts exempted as provided in 37 C.F.R. § 42.24(b), contains 108 words and therefore complies with the type-volume limitations of 37 C.F.R. § 42.24(b).

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Dated: June 29, 2016 /Scott Raevsky/

Brenton R. Babcock, Reg. No. 39,592 Ted M. Cannon, Reg. No. 55,036 Scott Raevsky, Reg. No. 54,384 Bridget A. Smith, Reg. No. 63,574 Attorneys for Patent Owner Transpacific IP I Ltd.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of **PATENT OWNER'S RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW** are being served on June 29, 2016, via FedEx Priority Overnight pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), to counsel for Petitioners at the addresses below:

Joseph A. Micallef SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 1501 K Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20005 Telephone: (202) 736-8492 jmicallef@sidley.com

Erik J. Carlson SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 555 West Fifth Street Los Angeles, CA 90013 Telephone: (213) 896-6614 ecarlson@sidley.com Russell E. Cass
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
One South Dearborn
Chicago, IL 60603
Telephone: (312) 853-2202
rcass@sidley.com

Vernon M. Winters SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 555 California Street, Suite 2000 San Francisco, CA 94104 Telephone: (415) 772-7441 vwinters@sidley.com

Dated: June 29, 2016

/Scott Raevsky/

Brenton R. Babcock, Reg. No. 39,592 Ted M. Cannon, Reg. No. 55,036 Scott Raevsky, Reg. No. 54,384 Bridget A. Smith, Reg. No. 63,574 Attorneys for Patent Owner Transpacific IP I Ltd.

19342177

